For immediate release

R.J. Craddock RjCraddockAuthor@gmail.com 801-687-3546

"The Forsaken"

Sometimes the lost should never be found!

If you have no soul, do your sins count against you? Would you still do the right thing, if you were damned either way? If you have no home, no family and no identity, where do you turn to? What if you possess a talent to control the world with your voice and no one else can? What do you do if a mysterious stranger no one else can see keeps taunting you to use your power for evil?

Debut novelist R.J. Craddock poses these questions and takes you on a journey in search of the answers in her dark tale "The Forsaken" (366 pgs., tpb, \$16.99), book one of six in "The Children of Cain" series. Transcendent Books is pleased to announce the release of "The Forsaken" an adult urban fantasy with a gothic undertone and a hint of mystery. Craddock weaves a beautifully poetic tale with realistic characters, and rich descriptions that invokes an emotional response in the reader. Set in modern times the story is about a young Witch named Gwenevere in search of her forgotten past.

Her mother is dead, her home is destroyed. Gwenevere flees from disaster and stumbles into the human world. Unable to speak their language, but capable of reading their thoughts, Gwen acclimates quickly. However, her native tongue is magical giving her the power to control the elements. Misunderstood, orphaned Gwen runs off in search of her own kind, until her dark gifts bring to light horrible truths, forcing her to make a fatal decision. There is no going back from murder.

"The Forsaken" is available now at www.rjcraddock.com

Transcendent Books

ISBN-13: 978-0615806488 ISBN-10: 0615806481

BISAC: Fiction / Fantasy / Urban Life

To place orders for the book, contact:

Transcendent Books 1412 s 600 e

Springville, UT 84663

Phone: (801) 687-3546

e-mail: <u>RJCraddockAuthor@gmail.com</u>

URL: www.rjcraddock.com

To arrange a book signing or interview, contact R.J. Craddock at <u>rjcraddockauthor@gmail.com</u>